ADEAN TO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of F		S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema V O.1.888.O Supplied documents or copy thereof	ark O
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: August 27, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Walls Industries, Inc., Cleburne, Texas Internal Address: Street Address:1905 N. Main Stree City:_Cleburnestate:_TX_zip:_76033Individual(s) citizenship Association	t
A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached	01,342; 1,401,343		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julie H. Cooper Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201		8. Deposit account number:	, ,

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Julie H. Cooper Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 800.00 DP 11/9/04

Date



EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	App No/ App date	Reg No/ Reg Date
10X		1,401,342 15-Jul-1986
10X & Design		1,401,343 15-Jul-1986
10X (Stylized)		1,153,248 05-May-1981
ARCTIC ZONE		2,012,336 29-Oct-1996
BIG BORE		1,344,658 25-Jun-1985
BIG BORE & Design		1,344,657 25-Jun-1985
BIG SMITH		437,038 02-Mar-1948
BLACK DUCK		2,105,694 14-Oct-1997
BLIZZARD PRUF	78/354,757 21-Jan-2004	
BRUSH HUNTER	78/336,024	
COMMANDER		2,031,885 21-Jan-1997
COMMANDER		2,522,822 25-Dec-2001
DOUBLE ARROWHEAD DESIGN		1,989,407 30-Jul-1996
FROST PRUF	78/259,561 06-Jun-2003	
LEADING THE WAY OUTDOORS		2,170,630 07-Jul-1998
LIBERTY		1,084,058 31-Jan-1978
LIBERTY AND DESIGN		1,407,774 02-Sep-1986
LIBERTY AND SHIELD DESIGN		261,696 24-Sep-1929

Release of Security Interest - Page 3

Dallas_1\3996749\1 4839-352 7/8/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0820

LIBERTY FREEDOM AND DESIGN		1,399,624 01-Jul-1986
LIBERTY RUGGED OUTDOOR GEAR		1,377,344 07-Jan-1986
MASTER MADE		2,067,367 03-Jun-1997
SHIKARI CLOTH		2,676,741 21-Jan-2003
UPLAND		762,378 31-Dec-1963
W WALLS & Design	78/101,782 09-Jan-2002	
WALLS		2,571,382 21-May-2002
WALLS		1,650,837 16-Jul-1991
WALLS BLIZZARD-PRUF		1,741,436 22-Dec-1992
WALLS BLIZZARD-PRUF & Design		1,678,626 10-Mar-1992
WALLS' BLIZZARD-PRUF AND DESIGN		983,385 07-May-1974
WALLS BREATHABLE WATER-PRUF	-	1,686,509 12-May-1992
WALLS MASTER MADE		2,065,296 27-May-1997
ZERO ZONE BY WALLS		1,879,874 21-Feb-1995
ZERO-ZERO AND DESIGN		984,556 21-May-1974

Release of Security Interest - Page 4

Dallas_1\3996749\1 4839-352 7/8/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0821

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is executed as of this day of August, 2004, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for itself and each financial institution party to the Credit Agreement as defined below (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, WALLS INDUSTRIES, INC., CLEBURNE, TEXAS, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (herein referred to as the "<u>Debtor</u>"), the Agent, the Lenders and other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 20, 1997 (as amended through the date hereof, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtor and the Agent entered into that certain Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of January 26, 2004 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Agent was granted a security interest in, among other things, all of Debtor's interest in the collateral more specifically described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("<u>Collateral</u>").

Such Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2004, and recorded against the Trademark Collateral on Reel/Frame 2923 / 0825.

WHEREAS, the Agent has received consideration for a full and complete release of the security interest in and liens in the Collateral, and now wishes to release such security interest and liens in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent represents and agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including its security interest in and liens on the Collateral and all other rights with respect to the Collateral, and conveys and assigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Collateral to Debtor.
- 2. The Agent represents that it has not exercised any of the rights with respect to the Collateral available to it under the Security Agreement. The Agent represents and warrants that it has not sold, licensed, conveyed or otherwise alienated any rights in and to the Collateral, and that it has not practiced or sublicensed any of the Collateral.
- 3. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Release is intended to and shall forever terminate the irrevocable rights in the Collateral conveyed to the Agent and reconvey such rights to Debtor.
- 4. The Agent agrees that hereafter it will not take any action with respect to the Collateral.

Release of Security Interest - Page 1

Dallas_1\3996749\1 4839-352 7/8/2004 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

1 from

By:

Roger Fruendt

Senior Vice President

STATE OF TENAS

§ § 8

COUNTY OF HAKRIS

On the 27 day of Quguet, 2004, before me personally came Kayer Fraevat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he or she is the 50 Vice FRES of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he or she signed on behalf of said entity.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires:



Witsberger



EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	App No/ App date	Reg No/ Reg Date
10X		1,401,342 15-Jul-1986
10X & Design		1,401,343 15-Jul-1986
10X (Stylized)		1,153,248 05-May-1981
ARCTIC ZONE		2,012,336 29-Oct-1996
BIG BORE		1,344,658 25-Jun-1985
BIG BORE & Design		1,344,657 25-Jun-1985
BIG SMITH		437,038 02-Mar-1948
BLACK DUCK		2,105,694 14-Oct-1997
BLIZZARD PRUF	78/354,757 21-Jan-2004	
BRUSH HUNTER	78/336,024	
COMMANDER		2,031,885 21-Jan-1997
COMMANDER		2,522,822 25-Dec-2001
DOUBLE ARROWHEAD DESIGN		1,989,407 30-Jul-1996
FROST PRUF	78/259,561 06-Jun-2003	
LEADING THE WAY OUTDOORS		2,170,630 07-Jul-1998
LIBERTY		1,084,058 31-Jan-1978
LIBERTY AND DESIGN		1,407,774 02-Sep-1986
LIBERTY AND SHIELD DESIGN		261,696 24-Sep-1929

Release of Security Interest - Page 3

Dallas_1\3996749\1 4839-352 7/8/2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0824

LIBERTY FREEDOM AND DESIGN		1,399,624 01-Jul-1986
LIBERTY RUGGED OUTDOOR GEAR		1,377,344 07-Jan-1986
MASTER MADE		2,067,367 03-Jun-1997
SHIKARI CLOTH		2,676,741 21-Jan-2003
UPLAND		762,378 31-Dec-1963
W WALLS & Design	78/101,782 09-Jan-2002	
WALLS		2,571,382 21-May-2002
WALLS		1,650,837 16-Jul-1991
WALLS BLIZZARD-PRUF		1,741,436 22-Dec-1992
WALLS BLIZZARD-PRUF & Design		1,678,626 10-Mar-1992
WALLS' BLIZZARD-PRUF AND DESIGN		983,385 07-May-1974
WALLS BREATHABLE WATER-PRUF		1,686,509 12-May-1992
WALLS MASTER MADE		2,065,296 27-May-1997
ZERO ZONE BY WALLS		1,879,874 21-Feb-1995
ZERO-ZERO AND DESIGN		984,556 21-May-1974

Release of Security Interest - Page 4

Dallas_1\3996749\1 4839-352 7/8/2004

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0825